
CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 2/15/2016 2/28/2016-

3/4/2016

 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      114 DG HARDWARE

 1,109.97 02/15/2016 10045 3 WEBER SMOKERS FOR EACH FS

         83729  12.58 02/18/2016 65020/F HANDY PAINT PAIL LINERS

         83729  24.29 02/18/2016 65008/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83729  7.19 02/18/2016 64986/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83729  2.24 02/18/2016 64936/F MISC SUPPLIES

 1,156.27DG HARDWARE Total

      128 HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD

         86586  150.80 02/18/2016 R109045 INVENTORY ITEMS

 150.80HARDER HELSLEY ROCKFORD Total

      139 AFLAC

 77.96 02/19/2016 AVOL160219105619PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 25.20 02/19/2016 ADIS160219105619FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 72.82 02/19/2016 AVOL160219105619PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 7.38 02/19/2016 ASPE160219105619PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 42.48 02/19/2016 AVOL160219105619FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 17.04 02/19/2016 ASPE160219105619PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 26.21 02/19/2016 ADIS160219105619FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 150.40 02/19/2016 ADIS160219105619PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 108.86 02/19/2016 ACAN160219105619PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 27.89 02/19/2016 APAC160219105619FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 24.92 02/19/2016 ACAN160219105619IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 20.08 02/19/2016 ADIS160219105619PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 13.38 02/19/2016 APAC160219105619PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 55.90 02/19/2016 AHIC160219105619PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 13.57 02/19/2016 ASPE160219105619FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 67.28 02/19/2016 APAC160219105619PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 8.10 02/19/2016 AHIC160219105619PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 16.32 02/19/2016 APAC160219105619FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 108.29 02/19/2016 ACAN160219105619PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 8.10 02/19/2016 AHIC160219105619FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 892.18AFLAC Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      140 CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2

         86388  539.50 02/25/2016 F9400131597 INVENTORY ITEMS/INSPECTIONS

 539.50CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

         86609  204.80 02/25/2016 104885 INVENTORY ITEMS

 74,849.02 02/25/2016 21916 SALES TX  REBATE MAY15-AUG15

         83737  301.20 02/18/2016 175582 VEH 1790 RO 54571

 75,355.02AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total

      246 AQUA BACKFLOW INC

         84297  1,540.00 02/18/2016 2016-028 ONLINE BACKFLOW TRACKING

 1,540.00AQUA BACKFLOW INC Total

      254 ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC

         84491  1,903.58 02/25/2016 20637 PRINTING CHARGES

         84491  5,457.13 02/25/2016 1330201602 POSTAGE FEBRUARY

 7,360.71ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC Total

      272 ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC

         86634  1,412.50 02/18/2016 23057 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85527  687.00 02/18/2016 23058 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86427  940.00 02/18/2016 23059 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86519  1,851.00 02/18/2016 23060 INVENTORY ITEMS

 4,890.50ASK ENTERPRISES & SON INC Total

      279 ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO

 39.00 02/19/2016 021816FC RENEWAL = F CEVALLOS

 39.00ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO Total

      284 ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO

 61.00 02/18/2016 020516 SVC 2-6 THRU 3-5 & LATE FEES

 55.00 02/25/2016 020816 MONTHLY BILLING

 116.00ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE CO Total

      289 AURORA AREA SPRINGS

         83738  874.04 02/18/2016 056569 V#1962 RO#54586

 874.04AURORA AREA SPRINGS Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         83800  93.73 02/18/2016 I0388891 AWARDS NINA WESTHOFF
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         83800  125.00 02/18/2016 I0388858 AWARDS SCOTT CORYELL

 218.73AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      304 BACKGROUNDS ONLINE

         83801  221.05 02/18/2016 469027 MONTHLY BILLING

 221.05BACKGROUNDS ONLINE Total

      320 CITY OF BATAVIA

         86881  12,266.96 02/25/2016 MISC000199 NEW WORLD MAINTENANCE

 12,266.96CITY OF BATAVIA Total

      330 HEADCO INDUSTRIES INC

         86645  260.28 02/18/2016 5059886 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         86664  224.64 02/18/2016 5058561 GATE BELTS

         86720  24.00 02/18/2016 5060462 BEARINGS

 508.92HEADCO INDUSTRIES INC Total

      338 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL

         86608  62.27 02/18/2016 9047805028 SERVICES

 375.94 02/18/2016 9933687095 MONTHLY BILLING

         84259  54.03 02/25/2016 9048099141 TORCH GAS

 492.24AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL Total

      360 B&K POWER EQUIPMENT INC

         86333  21.48 02/25/2016 149904 LIGHT SWITCH/KNOB

 21.48B&K POWER EQUIPMENT INC Total

      364 STATE STREET COLLISION

         86719  846.00 02/18/2016 3050 BODGY REPAIR

 846.00STATE STREET COLLISION Total

      393 BRICOR CONSULTING

 2,000.00 02/18/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 02/18/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 02/18/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 02/18/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 02/18/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 02/18/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 02/18/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 02/18/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 02/18/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 2,000.00 02/18/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 2,000.00 02/18/2016 FY 2016 SIGNED AGREEMENT FY 15/16

 22,000.00BRICOR CONSULTING Total

      396 BROWNELLS INC

         86653  286.60 02/18/2016 12162111.00 MISC SUPPLIES - PD

 286.60BROWNELLS INC Total

      398 TOM BRUHL

 1,134.88 02/25/2016 020916 REIMB DISTTECH SEMINAR EXPNS

 1,134.88TOM BRUHL Total

      429 SEDGWICK CLAIMS

         83806  500.00 02/18/2016 B1064475 SERVICES 2-5-16 TO 5-5-16

 500.00SEDGWICK CLAIMS Total

      484 CG POWER SYSTEMS USA INC

         86176  85,898.00 02/18/2016 579158-FPT SWITCH GEAR ELECTRIC DEP

 85,898.00CG POWER SYSTEMS USA INC Total

      501 CHICAGO SUN TIMES INC

 301.60 02/25/2016 390048-16 YEARLY RENEWAL

 301.60CHICAGO SUN TIMES INC Total

      508 WEST PAYMENT CENTER

         83786  374.14 02/25/2016 833413294 MONTHLY BILLING

 374.14WEST PAYMENT CENTER Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         83739  86.58 02/18/2016 344345414 UNIFORM SVC - FLEET

         83739  86.58 02/18/2016 344341984 UNIFORM SVC - FLEET

 173.16CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      550 COLE PARMER INSTRUMENT COMPANY

         86286  116.75 02/18/2016 9496595 GLASS THERMOMETER

 116.75COLE PARMER INSTRUMENT COMPANY Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 3.00 02/19/2016 CCCA160219105619PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 4.00 02/19/2016 CCCA160219105619HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 40.00 02/19/2016 CCCA160219105619PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 26.75 02/19/2016 CCCA160219105619FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 4.00 02/19/2016 CCCA160219105619FD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 6.00 02/19/2016 CCCA160219105619CD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 83.75COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         86599  95.90 02/18/2016 BWC2693 OTTER BOX DEFENDER

 95.90CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 14.77 02/25/2016 021216PD MONTHLY BILLING

 14.77COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

         83740  812.40 02/18/2016 160012 REPAIR SALT SPREADER V#1956

         83740  688.60 02/18/2016 160011 REPLACE PINTLE HITCH & V#2150

 1,501.00CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      681 CDH DELNOR HEALTH SYSTEM

         83921  177.80 02/18/2016 020916 MISC MEDICAL SUPPLIES

 177.80CDH DELNOR HEALTH SYSTEM Total

      683 DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC

         83932  7,259.20 02/18/2016 7688 SVC 1-25 THRU1-29-16

         83932  6,510.40 02/18/2016 7689 SVC 2-1 THRU 2-5-16

 13,769.60DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

         83862  2,334.00 02/18/2016 124396 FEBRUARY SERVICES

         83862  5,262.00 02/18/2016 124397 FEBRUARY SERVICES

         83862  5,676.00 02/18/2016 124398 FEBRUARY SERVICES

         83862  7,062.00 02/18/2016 124399 FEBRUARY SERVICES

         83862  1,591.00 02/18/2016 124415 FEBRUARY SERVICES

         83860  120.00 02/18/2016 124429 FEBRUARY SERVICES

 22,045.00DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

         83774  11.90 02/18/2016 2015-2948 SIGNS

         83774  75.71 02/18/2016 2016-425 NAME TAGS/SIGNS

         86523  37.80 02/18/2016 2016-302 SIGNS

         83881  26.85 02/18/2016 2016-262 FIREGROUND/APPARATUS TAGS
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         83774  45.25 02/18/2016 2015-3083 BADGES

 197.51EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         86737  584.80 02/18/2016 F119825 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86710  154.00 02/18/2016 F102545 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86709  80.00 02/18/2016 F102540 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86518  558.00 02/25/2016 F036799 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,376.80HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      789 ANIXTER INC

         86053  276.80 02/18/2016 3073193-01 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85486  13,181.00 02/18/2016 3016046-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 13,457.80ANIXTER INC Total

      790 ELGIN PAPER CO

         86587  2,545.50 02/18/2016 583527 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,545.50ELGIN PAPER CO Total

      791 ELGIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

 150.00 02/25/2016 JOB16-12 JOB FAIR

 150.00ELGIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE Total

      815 ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC

         85768  11,234.80 02/25/2016 57581 PROJECT BILLING THRU 11/20/15

         76065  1,649.40 02/18/2016 57719 PROJECT BILLING THRU 12-20-15

         85768  14,043.50 02/18/2016 57720 PROJECT BILLING THRU 12-20-15

 26,927.70ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC Total

      819 SOUTHERN IL UNIVERSITY  SIUE

         86451  600.00 02/25/2016 1552 CLASS = J SNOPKO/T DIEHL

 600.00SOUTHERN IL UNIVERSITY  SIUE Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         86190  10,872.25 02/25/2016 910681165 INVENTORY ITEMS

 10,872.25BORDER STATES Total

      830 ESRI

         86420  1,605.00 02/18/2016 93088608 SITE CONFIGURATION

 1,605.00ESRI Total
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      833 E&T GLASS & MIRROR

         86408  110.00 02/25/2016 A0092688 OFFSET PULL TYPE

 110.00E&T GLASS & MIRROR Total

      840 EXECUTIVE CAR WASH LLC

         86673  800.00 02/18/2016 3-2016 CAR WASHES - PD

 800.00EXECUTIVE CAR WASH LLC Total

      858 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP

 35.24 02/25/2016 5-272-84787 SHIPPING COSTS

 35.24FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP Total

      859 FEECE OIL CO

         86683  367.64 02/25/2016 3402005 BIODIESEL

         86383  170.00 02/25/2016 1556484 INVENTORY ITEMS

 537.64FEECE OIL CO Total

      865 FILTER SERVICES ILLINOIS

         86403  73.07 02/18/2016 INV131823 BLUE/WHITE POLY ROLL

 73.07FILTER SERVICES ILLINOIS Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 16,007.09 02/19/2016 FRPN160219105619FD   0 Fire Pension

 1,070.30 02/19/2016 FRP2160219105619FD   0 Fire Pension Tier 2

 343.08 02/19/2016 FP1%160219105619FD   0 Fire Pension 1% Fee

 17,420.47FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      884 FISHER SCIENTIFIC

         85902  206.77 02/25/2016 1469410 INVENTORY ITEMS

 206.77FISHER SCIENTIFIC Total

      891 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY

         83743  41.30 02/18/2016 64792 MISC FLEET DEPT PARTS

         86613  32.69 02/18/2016 64847 INVENTORY ITEMS

 73.99FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY Total

      899 FOLDING PARTITION SERVICES

         86635  500.00 02/18/2016 8076 LABOR TO REPAIR PARTITIONS

 500.00FOLDING PARTITION SERVICES Total

      905 FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING LLC
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         86644  224.04 02/18/2016 IN001-1022433 VALVE CART

         86637  123.84 02/18/2016 IN001-1022466 MOUNTING GASKET

 347.88FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING LLC Total

      906 FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC

         86612  335.80 02/18/2016 839590-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 335.80FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC Total

      916 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC

         83910  114.00 02/18/2016 967694 SVC FEB THRU APR 2016

         83910  114.00 02/18/2016 967686 SVC FEB THRU APR 2016

         83910  114.00 02/18/2016 967649 SVC FEB THRU APR 2016

         83910  114.00 02/18/2016 967383 SVC FEB THRU APR 2016

         83910  217.00 02/18/2016 964859 SVC CALL 1-25-16 @ WW

         83910  114.00 02/18/2016 967915 SVC FEB THRU APR 2016

         83910  114.00 02/18/2016 967890 SVC FEB THRU APR 2016

         83910  114.00 02/18/2016 967888 SVC FEB THRU APR 2016

         83910  114.00 02/18/2016 967889 SVC FEB THRU APR 2016

         83910  114.00 02/18/2016 967887 SVC FEB THRU APR 2016

         83910  114.00 02/18/2016 967772 SVC FEB THRU APR 2016

         83910  114.00 02/18/2016 967757 SVC FEB THRU APR 2016

         83910  114.00 02/18/2016 967756 SVC FEB THRU APR 2016

 1,585.00FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC Total

      935 DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES

         86339  25,000.00 02/18/2016 4265 SDSCP PROJ - 2ND INSTLMNT

 18,208.33 02/18/2016 FY 2016 AGREEMENT FY15/16

 18,208.33 02/18/2016 FY 2016 AGREEMENT FY15/16

 18,208.33 02/18/2016 FY 2016 AGREEMENT FY15/16

 18,208.33 02/18/2016 FY 2016 AGREEMENT FY15/16

 18,208.33 02/18/2016 FY 2016 AGREEMENT FY15/16

 18,208.33 02/18/2016 FY 2016 AGREEMENT FY15/16

 18,208.33 02/18/2016 FY 2016 AGREEMENT FY15/16

 152,458.31DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         83791  91.31 02/18/2016 004676104 PD UNIFORMS

         83791  66.90 02/18/2016 004683529 UNIFORMS - PD

-81.00 02/18/2016 5301869 REF: IN#004676104
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 77.21GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      954 GATE OPTIONS

         86680  150.00 02/18/2016 35487 GATE REPAIR

         86675  260.40 02/18/2016 35483 TRANSMITTERS WATER DEPT

 410.40GATE OPTIONS Total

      961 GENEVA CONSTRUCTION CO INC

         86867  7,950.00 02/25/2016 56321 MISC WATER DEPT REPAIRS

 7,950.00GENEVA CONSTRUCTION CO INC Total

      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

 76.51 02/18/2016 IN11439110 MONTHLY BILLING POLICE DEPT

 1,729.85 02/18/2016 IN11434787 SVCS FEBRUARY 2016

 1,806.36GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

      991 ILLINOIS GFOA

 185.00 02/18/2016 021516 PUBLIC PENSION INSTITUTE

 185.00 02/25/2016 021616 TERRY BARTH PENSION INSTITUTE

 370.00ILLINOIS GFOA Total

     1020 GUEST SERVICES

 125.20 02/18/2016 030616 PER DIEM 3-6-16

 125.20GUEST SERVICES Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,440.00 02/19/2016 UNF 160219105619FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,440.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1066 STEVE HERRA

 16.00 02/25/2016 031616 PER DIEM 3-16-16

 16.00STEVE HERRA Total

     1089 ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC

         83905  1,093.05 02/18/2016 1161068 BLOWER AND MISC TOOLS

         83905  31.50 02/18/2016 1161187 REPAIR LABOR TO POWER TOOL

         83905  61.49 02/18/2016 1159262 FUEL FILTER AND SPARK PLUGS

         83905  25.50 02/18/2016 1157350 STIHL REPAIR

         83905  109.85 02/18/2016 1161981 MISC PARTS FOR POWER TOOLS

 1,321.39ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

     1106 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

         83944  143.92 02/25/2016 604900012912A COFFEE -  PW

         86823  430.84 02/25/2016 604900012912B INVENTORY ITEMS

         86872  14.00 02/25/2016 75602 FUEL FOR AIRBOAT

         86884  170.17 02/25/2016 605400009473 WELLNESS FAIR FOOD

         86821  168.98 02/18/2016 604800011215 WELLNESS FAIR FOOD

         86751  107.94 02/25/2016 604900012912 COFFEE - FINANCE

         86749  25.17 02/18/2016 603600011553 REFRESHMENTS

 1,061.02CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC Total

     1112 HUFF-N-PUFF FITNESS REPAIR LLC

         86655  374.00 02/25/2016 15104 SVC EXERCISE EQUIPMNT - PD

 374.00HUFF-N-PUFF FITNESS REPAIR LLC Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 174.00 02/19/2016 UNE 160219105619PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 642.82 02/19/2016 UNEW160219105619PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent

 816.82IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 100.00 02/19/2016 RTHA160219105619IS   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 545.63 02/19/2016 ICMP160219105619FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 150.52 02/19/2016 C401160219105619HR   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 340.83 02/19/2016 C401160219105619IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 25.00 02/19/2016 RTHA160219105619PD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,548.37 02/19/2016 ICMP160219105619IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,726.05 02/19/2016 ICMP160219105619PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 146.43 02/19/2016 E401160219105619CA   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 654.70 02/19/2016 C401160219105619PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 752.31 02/19/2016 RTHA160219105619PW   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 236.53 02/19/2016 ROTH160219105619FD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 746.45 02/19/2016 C401160219105619PW   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 498.12 02/19/2016 E401160219105619CD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,092.32 02/19/2016 ICMP160219105619PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 2,014.13 02/19/2016 ICMP160219105619FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 35.00 02/19/2016 RTHA160219105619HR   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 518.80 02/19/2016 C401160219105619FN   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 923.07 02/19/2016 ICMA160219105619CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 6,070.07 02/19/2016 ICMA160219105619PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 852.17 02/19/2016 ICMP160219105619CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 442.90 02/19/2016 C401160219105619FD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 261.00 02/19/2016 RTHA160219105619FD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 217.69 02/19/2016 ICMP160219105619CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 746.45 02/19/2016 E401160219105619PW   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 498.12 02/19/2016 C401160219105619CD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 10,634.93 02/19/2016 ICMA160219105619PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 10.00 02/19/2016 RTHA160219105619CD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 925.00 02/19/2016 ICMA160219105619IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 476.67 02/19/2016 ROTH160219105619PW   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 146.43 02/19/2016 C401160219105619CA   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 654.70 02/19/2016 E401160219105619PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 442.90 02/19/2016 E401160219105619FD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 25.00 02/19/2016 ROTH160219105619FN   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 1,858.00 02/19/2016 ICMA160219105619CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 359.10 02/19/2016 021916 ICMA PLAN 109830

 518.80 02/19/2016 E401160219105619FN   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,950.00 02/19/2016 ICMA160219105619FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 292.30 02/19/2016 ROTH160219105619HR   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 233.92 02/19/2016 RTHP160219105619FD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 211.50 02/19/2016 ROTH160219105619IS   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 100.53 02/19/2016 RTHP160219105619PD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 150.52 02/19/2016 E401160219105619HR   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 867.31 02/19/2016 ICMA160219105619FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 480.00 02/19/2016 ICMA160219105619HR   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 340.83 02/19/2016 E401160219105619IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 890.00 02/19/2016 ROTH160219105619PD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 25.62 02/19/2016 RTHP160219105619PW   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 42,736.72ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1143 ID ENHANCEMENTS INC

         86627  128.00 02/18/2016 2016-511343 INVENTORY ITEMS

 128.00ID ENHANCEMENTS INC Total

     1155 ILLINOIS FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC

 550.00 02/18/2016 16-1614 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL

 550.00ILLINOIS FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC Total

     1160 ILLINOIS WORKERS COMPENSATION

 804.15 02/18/2016 020916 IL WC RATE ADJ JUL ~ DEC 2015
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 804.15ILLINOIS WORKERS COMPENSATION Total

     1166 ILLINOIS AWPCO

 190.00 02/18/2016 041816 CONF 4-18~4-20=M BURNETT

 190.00ILLINOIS AWPCO Total

     1170 ILLINOIS PAPER AND COPIER CO

         86430  1,140.00 02/18/2016 IN203650 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,140.00ILLINOIS PAPER AND COPIER CO Total

     1171 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE

 148.75 02/18/2016 013116 FINGERPRINT FEES LICENSING

 148.75ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Total

     1193 ILLINOIS DEPT OF

 7,427.00 02/18/2016 020516 OCT 1 THRU DEC 31 2015

 7,427.00ILLINOIS DEPT OF Total

     1194 ISAWWA

         86756  50.00 02/18/2016 2000215220 HYRANT FLUCH CLASS - 5-24-16

 50.00ISAWWA Total

     1215 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES

 3,233,739.65 02/17/2016 021716 IMEA JAN 2016 ELEC BILL

 3,233,739.65ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL UTILITIES Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

         83792  62.20 02/18/2016 1452 STC PD BADGE

 62.20INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1225 INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR

         86312  728.89 02/18/2016 1100460275 HAVIS DS PAN DOCKING STATION

         86606  64.28 02/18/2016 1100458797 KINGSTON

 793.17INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         86700  223.90 02/18/2016 60332064 INVENTORY ITEMS

 223.90INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1275 JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES

 125.00 02/18/2016 020316 SVCS 1-26-16
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 125.00JAMES D SKAAR LAW OFFICES Total

     1313 KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE

 102.00 02/25/2016 188341 2016K008076

 102.00KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE Total

     1316 KANE COUNTY CHIEF OF POLICE

 500.00 02/18/2016 2016-24 2016 TASK FORCE FEE

 500.00KANE COUNTY CHIEF OF POLICE Total

     1318 KANE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC

 60.00 02/25/2016 122215 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIPS

 60.00KANE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSOC Total

     1324 KANE MCKENNA & ASSOCIATES

         86402  525.00 02/18/2016 13737 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

 525.00KANE MCKENNA & ASSOCIATES Total

     1326 KANE COUNTY WATER ASSOC

 50.00 02/18/2016 021116 DUES=D MARTIN & M WILSON

 50.00KANE COUNTY WATER ASSOC Total

     1327 KANE COUNTY FAIR

 382.13 02/18/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 02/18/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 02/18/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 02/18/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 02/18/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 02/18/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 02/18/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 02/18/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 02/18/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 02/18/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 02/18/2016 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 4,203.43KANE COUNTY FAIR Total

     1332 KANE DUPAGE SOIL & WATER

 1,439.00 02/25/2016 40N8E27 PERMIT FEES -STATE ST CREEK

 1,439.00KANE DUPAGE SOIL & WATER Total

     1334 KANE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL
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         83778  125.00 02/25/2016 021816 JANUARY STATEMENT 2016

 125.00KANE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL Total

     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

         86544  1,874.75 02/18/2016 13149 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,874.75WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1428 LATITUDE GEOGRAPHICS GROUP LTD

         86757  2,900.00 02/18/2016 INV0002500 GEOCORTEX  2-26-16~2-25-17

 2,900.00LATITUDE GEOGRAPHICS GROUP LTD Total

     1450 LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC

 350.00 02/25/2016 153778 FREIGHT FROM SHORING

 350.00LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC Total

     1463 LINA

         83849  9,352.10 02/25/2016 123115 MONTHLY BILLING

         83849  9,325.23 02/25/2016 022916 SVCS FEB 2016

 18,677.33LINA Total

     1489 LOWES

         83749  54.09 02/18/2016 01214 MISC SUPPLIES

         83730  43.66 02/18/2016 02115C FACILITIES

-151.05 02/18/2016 15592 RTRN HUMIDIFIER - FINANCE

         86597  79.20 02/18/2016 70674 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83884  18.98 02/18/2016 02185A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         86679  467.10 02/18/2016 2589716 TOP LOAD WASHER

         83730  120.84 02/18/2016 02180 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         84232  114.99 02/25/2016 02638A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         86604  286.80 02/18/2016 70705 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86610  24.42 02/18/2016 70680 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83779  127.40 02/18/2016 02768B MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIS - PD

         86604  157.34 02/18/2016 71774 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83730  37.96 02/18/2016 02668 MISC HARDWARE/ SUPPLIES

         83730  18.98 02/18/2016 02380 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

 1,400.71LOWES Total

     1554 EQUIPMENT DEPOT OF ILLINOIS

         86695  74.50 02/18/2016 30488987 RERAIR FORKLIFT TIRE

 74.50EQUIPMENT DEPOT OF ILLINOIS Total
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     1582 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO

         86730  40.94 02/18/2016 49660084 RAZOR BLADES

 40.94MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO Total

     1585 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

         84133  1,512.00 02/18/2016 673027 SVCS JANUARY 2016

 1,512.00MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC Total

     1588 THOMAS M MEDERNACH

 32.38 02/18/2016 021316 JEANS - KOHL'S 2-13-16

 32.38THOMAS M MEDERNACH Total

     1600 MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC

         86661  842.50 02/18/2016 W31805 REPAIR 200 DEVEREAUX WAY

         86752  648.50 02/18/2016 W32023 PLUMBING SVC - PW

 1,491.00MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC Total

     1602 METROPOLITAN INDUSTRIES INC

         85896  7,594.00 02/18/2016 0000306382 ZYLSTRA REPLACEMENT PUMP

 7,594.00METROPOLITAN INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 99.00 02/19/2016 UNPS160219105619PD   0 Union Dues-Police Sergeants

 858.00 02/19/2016 UNP 160219105619PD   0 Union Dues - IMAP

 957.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1615 MFSCO DIV OF KAK ENTERPRISES

         86845  107.53 02/25/2016 M5558 INVENTORY ITEMS

 107.53MFSCO DIV OF KAK ENTERPRISES Total

     1637 FLEETPRIDE INC

         83745  149.10 02/18/2016 75015821 MONRO-MAGNUM SHOCK ABSRBR

 149.10FLEETPRIDE INC Total

     1643 MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC

         83765  70.70 02/18/2016 20160130 HOSTED OCM CALL - IN/OUT

 70.70MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         86685  2,014.56 02/18/2016 0003443252 KEYSCAN DOOR CONTROLLER KIT

         86681  424.93 02/18/2016 0003443078 HP 90X BLACK INK
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         86691  439.63 02/18/2016 0003443000 APC SMART UPS TOWER

         86585  213.34 02/18/2016 0003442054 EARSET

         86585  98.00 02/18/2016 0003442246 RAM MOUNTING SYSTEMS

         86640  51.03 02/18/2016 0003441716 TONER

 3,241.49MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 8.00 02/19/2016 NCP2160219105619PD   0 NCPERS 2

 16.00 02/19/2016 NCP2160219105619PW   0 NCPERS 2

 24.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1737 NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG

 100.00 02/25/2016 203087 FTO REFRESHER R CLARK

 100.00NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG Total

     1745 NICOR

 29.57 02/18/2016 1968 1 FEB 11 2016 SVC 1-12 THRU 2-10-16

 31.23 02/25/2016 4606 2 FEB 22 02016 SVC 1-20 THRU 2-19-16

 306.34 02/25/2016 1000 4 FEB 22 2016 SVC 1-20 THRU 2-19-16

 392.77 02/25/2016 1829 0 FEB 22 2016 SVC 1-20 THRU 2-19-16

 98.34 02/18/2016 1000 8 FEB 11 2016 SVC 1-12 THRU 2-10-16

 2,710.42 02/25/2016 7652 0 FEB 22 2016 SVC 1-20 THRU 2-19-16

 30.44 02/25/2016 7497 2 FEB 22 2016 SVC 1-20 THRU 2-19-16

 3.40 02/25/2016 8265 1 FEB 15 2016 SVC 2-11~2-12-16 115 S 9TH AVE

 3,265.04 02/25/2016 0929 6 FEB 22 2016 SVC 1-21 THRU 2-22-16

 29.57 02/18/2016 1000 2 FEB 11 2016 SVC 1-12 THRU 2-10-16

 30.44 02/25/2016 9676 7 FEB 22 2016 SVC 1-20 THRU 2-19-16

 693.43 02/25/2016 9226 2 FEB 22 2016 SVC 1-20 THRU 2-19-16

 83.50 02/18/2016 1000 0 FEB 11 2016 SVC 1-12 THRU 2-10-16

 7,704.49NICOR Total

     1747 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC

            41  4,039.63 02/18/2016 71451195 ROAD SALT

            41  1,653.36 02/18/2016 71445909 ROAD SALT

            41  56,974.12 02/18/2016 71445071 ROAD SALT

            41  79,295.74 02/18/2016 71450332 ROAD SALT

            41  4,954.35 02/18/2016 71447607 ROAD SALT

 146,917.20COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC
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         86649  765.60 02/18/2016 4600 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86652  1,260.00 02/18/2016 4602 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86632  394.00 02/18/2016 4598 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,419.60OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         83795  134.98 02/18/2016 1606544-IN UNIFORMS - PD

 134.98RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1782 ONLINE RESOURCES CORP

 27.67 02/18/2016 020516DT RE: D TOMASINO MISSING ACCT

 27.67ONLINE RESOURCES CORP Total

     1783 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC

         86861  276.00 02/25/2016 29221 HONOR GUARD BADGES

         83919  89.00 02/18/2016 29936 FIRE DEPT EMBROIDERY

         83919  97.00 02/18/2016 E 29662 FIRE DEPT EMBROIDERY

         86861  1,531.00 02/25/2016 O 29222 CLASS A DRESS COAT/PATCHES

         83919  90.00 02/18/2016 ES 29704 FIRE DEPT EMBROIDERY

         83919  319.00 02/18/2016 E 29935 UNIFORMS - FD

 2,402.00ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Total

     1797 PACE SUBURBAN BUS

         85002  3,087.56 02/18/2016 412940 NOVEMBER 2015 RIDE IN KANE

 3,087.56PACE SUBURBAN BUS Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 2,781.36 02/19/2016 PLP2160219105619PD   0 Police Pension Tier 2

 15,940.39 02/19/2016 PLPN160219105619PD   0 Police Pension

 18,721.75POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 8.75 02/19/2016 PPLS160219105619PW   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 166.45 02/19/2016 PPLS160219105619PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 13.34 02/19/2016 PPLS160219105619FN   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 28.98 02/19/2016 PPLS160219105619FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 217.52LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

         86459  18.02 02/25/2016 864883 STAINLESS THREADED ROD

         83754  54.68 02/18/2016 865429 MISC SUPPLIES - FLEET
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         83754  16.32 02/18/2016 865662 MISC SUPPLIES - FLEET

 89.02PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 02/19/2016 POPT160219105619FD   0 Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

         86475  727.00 02/18/2016 18117 INVENTORY ITEMS

 727.00QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         83781  140.00 02/25/2016 81342 TICKET 86758 UNIT 44 REPAIR

         83781  466.30 02/25/2016 81341 QUOTE 13813 UNIT 31

         83781  184.00 02/18/2016 81316 REPAIRS UNITS 22 & 29

 790.30RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         83755  895.73 02/18/2016 223001-0116 FLEET SUPPLIES - JAN 2016

 895.73RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1984 STEVE REHAK

 444.00 02/24/2016 20160224 REIMB 2 AM FLAGS/CASES

 444.00STEVE REHAK Total

     2000 PRESERVATION PARTNERS OF

 48.00 02/25/2016 030416 AWARD DINNER - R COLBY

 48.00PRESERVATION PARTNERS OF Total

     2010 RIGGS BROS INC

         86688  400.00 02/18/2016 126816 V#1834 RO#54645

 400.00RIGGS BROS INC Total

     2034 RONDO ENTERPRISES TRUCK &

         86764  299.95 02/18/2016 80021 TOOLBOX

 299.95RONDO ENTERPRISES TRUCK & Total

     2035 MICHAEL ROSS

 45.00 02/18/2016 022316 PER DIEM 2-23 THRU 2-25-16

 45.00MICHAEL ROSS Total
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     2050 S&C ELECTRIC CO

         86096  4,455.00 02/18/2016 1112076 KILOVOLTS 14.4 AMP 900

 4,455.00S&C ELECTRIC CO Total

     2091 SCHOLLMEYER LANDSCAPING INC

         85992  1,818.85 02/18/2016 4842 SNOW EVENT 1-20-16

 1,818.85SCHOLLMEYER LANDSCAPING INC Total

     2137 SHERWIN WILLIAMS

         83906  155.96 02/18/2016 2218.0 PAINT SUPPLIES

         83906  131.33 02/18/2016 2968-4 PAINT SUPPLIES

         83906  31.19 02/18/2016 2186-9 PAINT SUPPLIES PUBLIC SERVICES

         83906  16.14 02/18/2016 2163-8 MISC PAINTING SUPPLIES

 334.62SHERWIN WILLIAMS Total

     2169 CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP

         86522  1,398.75 02/18/2016 6810 POLICY MANUAL REVIEW

 1,398.75CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP Total

     2200 STATE TREASURER

         85100  9,250.14 02/18/2016 43501 TRAFFIC SIGNAL THRU DEC 2015

 9,250.14STATE TREASURER Total

     2201 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO

         86651  46.36 02/18/2016 C10102 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86651  50.26 02/18/2016 C09970 INVENTORY ITEMS

 96.62STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO Total

     2215 ST CHARLES COMMUNITY

 2,678.09 02/18/2016 061515 COMM WEBSITE DISSOLUTION

 2,678.09ST CHARLES COMMUNITY Total

     2216 ST CHARLES PARK DISTRICT

 2,678.09 02/18/2016 061515 COMM WEBSITE DISSOLUTION

 2,678.09ST CHARLES PARK DISTRICT Total

     2220 ST CHARLES PUBLIC LIBRARY DIST

 2,678.09 02/18/2016 061515 COMM WEBSITE DISSOLUTION

 2,678.09ST CHARLES PUBLIC LIBRARY DIST Total

     2226 ST CHARLES NORTH HIGH SCHOOL
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 475.00 02/18/2016 021616 VEI PROGRAM - YOUTH COMM

 475.00ST CHARLES NORTH HIGH SCHOOL Total

     2229 SOURCE ONE

         86060  117.98 02/25/2016 402592 INVENTORY ITEMS

 117.98SOURCE ONE Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         86668  87.05 02/18/2016 S005276083.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86590  2,322.59 02/18/2016 S005274218.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86590  353.40 02/18/2016 S005274218.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86321  296.76 02/18/2016 S005262035.004 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86545  133.89 02/18/2016 S005276971.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86545  1,446.00 02/18/2016 S005276971.004 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86713  779.08 02/18/2016 S005282222.001 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86713  508.78 02/18/2016 S005282222.002 INVENTORY ITEMS

 5,927.55STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2236 JAMES KEVIN STEPHENS

 64.69 02/25/2016 021816 BOOTS WALMART 2-18-16

 64.69JAMES KEVIN STEPHENS Total

     2240 STEWART SPREADING

         86771  21,267.00 02/25/2016 11249 LABOR BIOSOLIDS

 21,267.00STEWART SPREADING Total

     2250 STREICHERS

-45.00 02/18/2016 CM272183 RE: INV#I1171708

         83796  23.00 02/18/2016 I1192595 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         83796  154.00 02/18/2016 I1193996 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

         86350  80.00 02/18/2016 I1193250 UNIFORMS - PD

 212.00STREICHERS Total

     2273 SUPERIOR ASPHALT MATERIALS LLC

            38  1,593.15 02/18/2016 20160037 ASPHALT

 1,593.15SUPERIOR ASPHALT MATERIALS LLC Total

     2300 TEMCO MACHINERY INC

         83762  1,010.10 02/18/2016 AG47887 BRAKE CHAMBER

         83762  31.87 02/18/2016 AG48477 MISC FLEET DEPT PARTS
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 1,041.97TEMCO MACHINERY INC Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

-38.50 02/24/2016 UNT 160224144948PW   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 151.50 02/19/2016 UNT 160219105619CD   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 38.50 02/24/2016 UNT 160224143532PW   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 38.50 02/24/2016 UNT 160224083308PW   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 127.50 02/19/2016 UNT 160219105619FN   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,152.50 02/19/2016 UNT 160219105619PW   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,470.00GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2314 3M      VHS0733

         86703  2,484.00 02/18/2016 TP80447 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86704  1,863.00 02/18/2016 TP80450 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86546  324.00 02/18/2016 TP78369 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86671  621.00 02/18/2016 TP79796 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86646  2,390.65 02/18/2016 TP79490 INVENTORY ITEMS

 7,682.653M      VHS0733 Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         83815  1,685.83 02/18/2016 4177-0116 FLEET SUPPLIES - JAN 2016

         86782  160.66 02/18/2016 2-322312 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86621  621.05 02/18/2016 2-321858 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,467.54THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2343 TAPCO

         86566  170.00 02/18/2016 1516883 WOODEN PARADE BARRICADE

 170.00TAPCO Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

         86323  1,417.00 02/18/2016 85538 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86436  1,142.00 02/18/2016 85539 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86617  1,391.35 02/25/2016 85606 SCHOOL SYMBOL/SPEED LIMIT

 3,950.35TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2363 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC

         86458  3,835.25 02/18/2016 11929 SVCS MAY THRU 1-29-16

 3,835.25TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     2364 TROJAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC

         86571  13,167.58 02/25/2016 SLS/10247601 MISC LAMP ASSEMBLY
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 13,167.58TROJAN TECHNOLOGIES LLC Total

     2373 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES

         83811  200.00 02/18/2016 373102 RANDOMS - MONTHLY BILLING

         86776  112.50 02/18/2016 373380 ONSITE FEE - STAND-UP CASE

         86777  300.00 02/18/2016 373379 WELLNESS HEALTH FAIR

 612.50TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         86715  5,256.00 02/18/2016 3021266 INVENTORY ITEMS

 5,256.00UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

 18.36 02/25/2016 0000650961076 SHIPPING

 18.36UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD

         84230  89.85 02/18/2016 831523 MISC WATER DEPT PARTS

         84230  113.05 02/18/2016 860785 ASAHI TYPE BALL VALVE

         86407  168.17 02/18/2016 856973 HEATER FOR RAIN COLLECTOR

         84230  119.13 02/18/2016 864558 FOOT VALVE

 490.20HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO

         86686  13.00 02/18/2016 60083 KEYS

 13.00VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2461 PAT WALSH

 110.00 02/25/2016 020816 REIMB LUGGAGE FEES-DISTRIBUTCH

 110.00PAT WALSH Total

     2462 KEN WALSH

 280.56 02/25/2016 021816 BOOTS - RED WING - 2-18-16

 280.56KEN WALSH Total

     2467 WALKER PARKING CONSULTANTS

         83199  480.00 02/18/2016 31783510001 SVC THRU 12-31-15

 480.00WALKER PARKING CONSULTANTS Total

     2470 WAREHOUSE DIRECT

         83837  44.86 02/18/2016 2957370-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES ED DEPT
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         83841  31.80 02/18/2016 2969426-0 POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         83974  66.74 02/18/2016 2957178-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES PW DEPT

         84159  12.71 02/18/2016 2967292-0 COFFEE SUPPLIES - CDE

         83841  95.10 02/18/2016 2966196-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

         83807  699.98 02/18/2016 2948437-0 HR OFFICE SUPPLIES EASEL

         86092  42.63 02/18/2016 2929847-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES IS DEPT

         83822  77.60 02/18/2016 2965544-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CH

         83763  21.43 02/18/2016 2961095-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES FINANCE DEPT

         83974  71.80 02/18/2016 2970244-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES PW DEPT

-8.55 02/18/2016 C2961095-0 CREDIT INV2961095-0

         83885  37.46 02/18/2016 2961681-0 TONER - FD

         83841  129.42 02/18/2016 2959927-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLICE DEPT

         83841  75.37 02/18/2016 2969792-0 POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES

         83974  89.39 02/18/2016 2960250-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES PUBLIC WORKS

         83822  46.53 02/18/2016 2970036-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES CITY HALL

         84359  29.47 02/18/2016 2964962-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - BCE

         84359  15.84 02/18/2016 2964962-1 OFFICE SUPPLIES - BCE

         83885  6.90 02/18/2016 2964564-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FD

         83763  19.56 02/18/2016 2961969-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FINANCE

 1,606.04WAREHOUSE DIRECT Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         83832  126.50 02/18/2016 133228 TRUCK TESTING SERVICES

 126.50WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2478 WATER PRODUCTS AURORA

-150.00 02/18/2016 0263824 CREDIT TOWARD INV 0263524

         84250  62.72 02/18/2016 0264060 8 MJ GASTKETS

         86660  519.20 02/18/2016 0264059 COUPINGS/GASKETS

 431.92WATER PRODUCTS AURORA Total

     2485 WBK ENGINEERING LLC

         85552  185.00 02/18/2016 16119 SVC JAN 2016

         84961  269.25 02/18/2016 16120 SVCS JAN 2016

         83528  185.00 02/18/2016 16118 SVCS JAN 2016

         86297  5,250.00 02/18/2016 16121 SVCS JAN 2016

 5,889.25WBK ENGINEERING LLC Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

         83825  46.55 02/18/2016 N31839 FILTER ELEMENT
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         83825  113.91 02/18/2016 N31882 FLEET DEPT PARTS

         83825  38.11 02/18/2016 N32002 FLEET DEPT PARTS

         83825  15.91 02/18/2016 N32003 FLEET DEPT PARTS

         86696  123.48 02/18/2016 N32044 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83825  432.12 02/18/2016 N32043 PARTS FLEET DEPT

         83825  731.96 02/18/2016 V83905 REPAIR HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

         86739  158.90 02/18/2016 N32168 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83825  731.91 02/18/2016 N31675 MISC SUPPLIES FLEET DEPT

         83825  179.30 02/18/2016 N31553 MISC SUPPLIES FLEET DEPT

         86656  62.36 02/18/2016 N31715 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83825  72.85 02/18/2016 N31714 FLEET DEPT SUPPLIES

 2,707.36WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2506 EESCO

         84337  206.75 02/18/2016 782037 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85876  23,607.56 02/18/2016 771255 INVENTORY ITEMS

         85875  17,218.98 02/18/2016 771254 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86324  6,000.00 02/18/2016 733042 INVENTORY ITEMS

 47,033.29EESCO Total

     2512 WHOLESALE DIRECT INC

         86727  281.33 02/18/2016 000219262 LED HIGHLIGHTER

 281.33WHOLESALE DIRECT INC Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         84255  314.10 02/18/2016 9928075572 FUEL TRANSFER PUMP

         86682  37.42 02/18/2016 9016355431 ASPIRIN/IBUPROFEN

         86657  365.28 02/18/2016 9013960712 LAMP RECYCLING KITS

         86667  1,120.26 02/18/2016 9014806278 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86505  275.40 02/25/2016 9002519107 VERTICAL DRUM LIFTER DISPENSER

         86505  475.20 02/18/2016 90096177252 ABSRBNT RUG

 2,587.66GRAINGER INC Total

     2631 ZIMMERMAN FORD INC

         86796  93.70 02/25/2016 88160 INVENTORY ITEMS

 93.70ZIMMERMAN FORD INC Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 70.01 02/24/2016 ILST160224083308PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 61.94 02/24/2016 ILST160224143532PW   0 Illinois State Tax

24



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 7,096.64 02/19/2016 ILST160219105619PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 9,610.19 02/19/2016 ILST160219105619PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,443.58 02/19/2016 ILST160219105619CD   0 Illinois State Tax

 552.67 02/19/2016 ILST160219105619CA   0 Illinois State Tax

-61.94 02/24/2016 ILST160224144948PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,701.16 02/19/2016 ILST160219105619FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 6,137.63 02/19/2016 ILST160219105619FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,145.51 02/19/2016 ILST160219105619IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 420.47 02/19/2016 ILST160219105619HR   0 Illinois State Tax

 28,177.86ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 3,284.85 02/19/2016 MEDE160219105619PD   0 Medicare Employee

 29.18 02/24/2016 MEDR160224083308PW   0 Medicare Employer

 17,757.23 02/19/2016 FICE160219105619PW   0 FICA Employer

 3,727.90 02/19/2016 FIT 160219105619IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 423.87 02/19/2016 FICA160219105619FD   0 FICA Employee

 124.77 02/24/2016 FICE160224083308PW   0 FICA Employer

 4,105.98 02/19/2016 MEDE160219105619PW   0 Medicare Employee

 3,150.94 02/19/2016 FICA160219105619FN   0 FICA Employee

 25,851.28 02/19/2016 FIT 160219105619PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 26.38 02/24/2016 MEDR160224143532PW   0 Medicare Employer

 6,277.47 02/19/2016 FIT 160219105619FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 3,286.01 02/19/2016 MEDR160219105619PD   0 Medicare Employer

 188.96 02/19/2016 MEDE160219105619HR   0 Medicare Employee

 2,289.83 02/19/2016 FICE160219105619IS   0 FICA Employer

 1,142.73 02/19/2016 FICA160219105619CA   0 FICA Employee

 1,377.35 02/19/2016 FIT 160219105619HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 535.53 02/19/2016 MEDE160219105619IS   0 Medicare Employee

 4,152.81 02/19/2016 MEDR160219105619PW   0 Medicare Employer

 2,204.94 02/19/2016 FICE160219105619PD   0 FICA Employer

 2,748.26 02/19/2016 FICA160219105619CD   0 FICA Employee

 267.28 02/19/2016 MEDE160219105619CA   0 Medicare Employee

 2,693.46 02/19/2016 MEDR160219105619FD   0 Medicare Employer

 2,636.21 02/19/2016 FICE160219105619CD   0 FICA Employer

 124.77 02/24/2016 FICA160224083308PW   0 FICA Employee

 642.75 02/19/2016 MEDE160219105619CD   0 Medicare Employee

 2,036.22 02/19/2016 FIT 160219105619CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 716.28 02/19/2016 MEDR160219105619FN   0 Medicare Employer
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 418.91 02/19/2016 FICE160219105619FD   0 FICA Employer

 112.78 02/24/2016 FICA160224143532PW   0 FICA Employee

 3,062.74 02/19/2016 FICE160219105619FN   0 FICA Employer

 5,385.82 02/19/2016 FIT 160219105619CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 188.96 02/19/2016 MEDR160219105619HR   0 Medicare Employer

 2,694.62 02/19/2016 MEDE160219105619FD   0 Medicare Employee

-112.78 02/24/2016 FICA160224144948PW   0 FICA Employee

 807.98 02/19/2016 FICE160219105619HR   0 FICA Employer

 535.53 02/19/2016 MEDR160219105619IS   0 Medicare Employer

 736.91 02/19/2016 MEDE160219105619FN   0 Medicare Employee

 24,962.59 02/19/2016 FIT 160219105619FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 160.86 02/24/2016 FIT 160224083308PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

-112.78 02/24/2016 FICE160224144948PW   0 FICA Employer

 26.38 02/24/2016 MEDE160224143532PW   0 Medicare Employee

 2,289.83 02/19/2016 FICA160219105619IS   0 FICA Employee

 112.78 02/24/2016 FICE160224143532PW   0 FICA Employer

-26.38 02/24/2016 MEDR160224144948PW   0 Medicare Employer

 29.18 02/24/2016 MEDE160224083308PW   0 Medicare Employee

 807.98 02/19/2016 FICA160219105619HR   0 FICA Employee

 34,968.28 02/19/2016 FIT 160219105619PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 17,556.98 02/19/2016 FICA160219105619PW   0 FICA Employee

-128.56 02/24/2016 FIT 160224144948PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 1,142.73 02/19/2016 FICE160219105619CA   0 FICA Employer

 616.55 02/19/2016 MEDR160219105619CD   0 Medicare Employer

 267.28 02/19/2016 MEDR160219105619CA   0 Medicare Employer

 2,199.98 02/19/2016 FICA160219105619PD   0 FICA Employee

-26.38 02/24/2016 MEDE160224144948PW   0 Medicare Employee

 128.56 02/24/2016 FIT 160224143532PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 190,610.57INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 340.62 02/24/2016 0000012331602240833080 IL Child Support Amount 1

 465.36 02/19/2016 0000000641602191056190 IL Child Support Amount 2

 795.70 02/19/2016 0000001351602191056190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 79.20 02/24/2016 0000012331602240833081 IL Child Support Amount 2

 340.62 02/19/2016 0000012331602191056190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 79.20 02/19/2016 0000012331602191056191 IL Child Support Amount 2

 440.93 02/19/2016 0000000371602191056190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 545.00 02/19/2016 0000002061602191056190 IL Child Support Amount 1
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 1,661.54 02/19/2016 0000002021602191056190 IL CS Maintenance 1

 817.98 02/19/2016 0000001971602191056190 IL CS Maintenance 1

 600.00 02/19/2016 0000001911602191056190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 02/19/2016 0000004861602191056190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 580.00 02/19/2016 0000002921602191056190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 492.00 02/19/2016 0000012251602191056190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 334.16 02/19/2016 0000011631602191056190 IL Child Support Amount 1

 7,941.54STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 2,436.70 02/16/2016 021616 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 6,715.17 02/23/2016 022316 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS/FEES

 9,151.87DELTA DENTAL Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 79,003.31 02/16/2016 021616 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 79,003.31HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2656 DISH DBS CORP

         84085  86.99 02/18/2016 020516 MONTHLY BILLING

 86.99DISH DBS CORP Total

     2664 FOX VALLEY BUICK GMC INC

 44,810.47 02/25/2016 021916 SALES TX INCENTIVE JUN15-SEP15

 44,810.47FOX VALLEY BUICK GMC INC Total

     2666 WINSTON ENGINEERING

         83857  400.00 02/18/2016 0601CF313 SVC 5-5 THRU 5-18-15

         83857  400.00 02/18/2016 0728CF347 SVCS 7-3 THRU 7-24-15

 800.00WINSTON ENGINEERING Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 85.54 02/19/2016 ACCG160219105619PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 02/19/2016 ACCG160219105619IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 156.12 02/19/2016 ACCG160219105619PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 59.89 02/19/2016 ACCG160219105619FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.47 02/19/2016 ACCG160219105619FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 336.50CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2685 ILLINOIS TRUCK ENFORCEMENT

 200.00 02/18/2016 030116 MBRSHP = DEVOL
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 200.00ILLINOIS TRUCK ENFORCEMENT Total

     2738 TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED

         85951  3,500.00 02/18/2016 004190 WIN 911 INSTALL

 3,500.00TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED Total

     2740 C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC

            35  1,563.22 02/18/2016 149 LIMESTONE

 1,563.22C H HAGER EXCAVATING INC Total

     2756 RXBENEFITS, INC.

 27,533.60 02/23/2016 42048 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS/FEES

 1,194.16 02/17/2016 41881 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 28,727.76RXBENEFITS, INC. Total

     2769 GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN

 61.46 02/19/2016 LTCI160219105619CA   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 27.66 02/19/2016 LTCI160219105619HR   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 89.12GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN Total

     2793 4IMPRINT INC

         86289  341.44 02/25/2016 4406741 TORTUGA TRAVEL BAG

 341.444IMPRINT INC Total

     2803 MATTHEW WILSON

 224.10 02/25/2016 021716 JEANS - DICKIES 2-17-16

 224.10MATTHEW WILSON Total

     2881 SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC

         86600  260.00 02/18/2016 2788975 CISCO TRANSCEIVER

 260.00SERVER SUPPLY.COM INC Total

     2883 ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES

         84296  1,156.31 02/25/2016 T00001328531 MONTHLY BILLING

 1,156.31ADVANCED DISPOSAL SERVICES Total

     2891 SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARNER

 3,269.97 02/18/2016 4300-3744M-76 SVCS JANUARY 2016

 3,269.97SCHIROTT, LUETKEHANS, GARNER Total

     2894 HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC
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         86595  281.40 02/18/2016 40939/1 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86678  215.64 02/18/2016 41088/1 INVENTORY ITEMS

 497.04HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC Total

     2950 MARY PORTER

         86650  56.18 02/18/2016 1902596150 PUSH-INS CORDED EAR PLUGS

 56.18MARY PORTER Total

     2958 STANLEY BLACK & DECKER

         86362  51.08 02/18/2016 904367994 VERTICAL WEAPONS COMPONENT

 51.08STANLEY BLACK & DECKER Total

     2965 JEREMY CRAFT

 155.76 02/19/2016 021116A  BOOTS - RED WING 2-11-16

 155.76JEREMY CRAFT Total

     2974 HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN &

 1,000.00 02/18/2016 A25059-1-0116 SVCS JAN 2016

 2,777.00 02/18/2016 A25059-2-0116 SVCS JAN 2016

 120.00 02/18/2016 A25059-6-0116 SVCS JAN 2016

 4,600.00 02/18/2016 A25059-8-0116 SVCS JAN 2016

 660.00 02/18/2016 A25059-7-0116 SVCS JAN 2016

 9,157.00HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN & Total

     2977 NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF BUNCO

 150.00 02/18/2016 16-0216 MBRSHP=GATLIN & TYNAN

 150.00NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF BUNCO Total

     2987 BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC

         86575  133.51 02/18/2016 34731078 STRONGWAY HOSE REEL

 133.51BLUE TARP FINANCIAL INC Total

     2990 HAWKINS INC

            36  7,517.76 02/18/2016 3833264 CHEMICALS

 7,517.76HAWKINS INC Total

     3002 JET SERVICES INC

         84241  130.00 02/18/2016 990012261 MONTHLY SVC - SHREDDING

 130.00JET SERVICES INC Total

     3102 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS
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         83758  71.26 02/18/2016 3001537328 V#1724 RO#54652

         83758  102.75 02/18/2016 3001548862 V#1996 RO#54632

         83758  32.63 02/18/2016 3001509491 V#1886 RO#54599

         83758  24.20 02/18/2016 3001499504 V#1886 RO#54599

         83758  306.02 02/18/2016 3001436031 CLEANER

         83758  263.72 02/18/2016 3001482480 V#1886 RO#54599

         83758  69.37 02/18/2016 3001457941 V#1924 RO#54595

         86615  2,331.79 02/18/2016 3001437659 REPAIR FLEET DEPT

         83758  22.12 02/18/2016 3001455512 V#1924 RO#54595

 3,223.86RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS Total

     3107 DR SUDS LLC

         83734  115.00 02/18/2016 10054 CAR WASHES - PD

 115.00DR SUDS LLC Total

     3127 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP

         86577  198.65 02/18/2016 B04519701 ACROBAT STANDARD LICENSE

         86578  92.50 02/18/2016 B04519708 ACROBAT STANDARD UPG LICENSE

 291.15SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP Total

     3132 GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE

 976.50 02/19/2016 0000005541602191056190 Bankruptcy-Verhaeghe

 976.50GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE Total

     3202 ENGINEERING RESOURCE ASSN INC

         84679  1,789.20 02/18/2016 150809.04 PROJECT BILLING THRU 1-1-16

 1,789.20ENGINEERING RESOURCE ASSN INC Total

     3209 HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC

         86556  550.00 02/18/2016 4527 SVC WATER DEPT GARAGE

         83834  110.00 02/18/2016 4518 DIGESTER POWER REPAIR

 660.00HOLMGREN ELECTRIC INC Total

     3227 HARGRAVE BUILDERS INC

         86470  2,950.00 02/18/2016 17956 REPAIR MUNICIPAL CENTER

 2,950.00HARGRAVE BUILDERS INC Total

     3258 BEST DOCTORS INC

         83923  350.40 02/18/2016 1/1/2016 SVC JANUARY 2016

 350.40BEST DOCTORS INC Total
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     3263 MCCI LLC

         86171  2,990.32 02/25/2016 00008019 SOFTWARE SUPPORT RENEWAL

 2,990.32MCCI LLC Total

     3266 POLARIS LABORATORIES LLC

         86693  38.60 02/18/2016 11601290107 SAMPLE TESTING

 38.60POLARIS LABORATORIES LLC Total

     3289 VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP

 137.92 02/19/2016 VSP 160219105619PD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 226.32 02/19/2016 VSP 160219105619PW   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 49.47 02/19/2016 VSP 160219105619IS   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 7.38 02/19/2016 VSP 160219105619HR   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 2.84 02/19/2016 VSP 160219105619CA   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 59.59 02/19/2016 VSP 160219105619CD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 36.04 02/19/2016 VSP 160219105619FN   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 160.23 02/19/2016 VSP 160219105619FD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 679.79VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP Total

     3295 SIOS TECHNOLOGY CORP

         86594  4,800.00 02/18/2016 IN23965 MAINT/SUPPORT DCE-WIN 16-17

 4,800.00SIOS TECHNOLOGY CORP Total

     3308 ELINEUP LLC

         86745  600.00 02/18/2016 235 eLINEUP SOFTWR MAINT

 600.00ELINEUP LLC Total

     3309 WAGEWORKS

         83922  492.75 02/18/2016 20160020471 SVC JANUARY 2016

 492.75WAGEWORKS Total

     3315 IRON MOUNTAIN INC

         84416  600.76 02/18/2016 200878957 TAPE STORAGE

 600.76IRON MOUNTAIN INC Total

     3333 AMERICA IN BLOOM

         86767  1,129.00 02/18/2016 011916 AMERICA IN BLOOM REGISTRATION

 1,129.00AMERICA IN BLOOM Total

     3343 ILLINI POWER PRODUCTS COMPANY

         86016  3,306.15 02/18/2016 SWO010266-1 LAB GENERATOR REPAIR
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         86175  8,078.80 02/18/2016 SWO010306-2 REPAIR PHEASANT RUN

         86175  1,313.20 02/18/2016 SWO010306-3 GENERATOR REPAIR PHEASANT RUN

 12,698.15ILLINI POWER PRODUCTS COMPANY Total

     3347 WAGEWORKS-ACH

 4,038.94 02/17/2016 R20160041990 FLEX SPENDING CLAIMS

 7,948.07 02/23/2016 R20160046011 FLEX SPENDING CLAIMS

 11,987.01WAGEWORKS-ACH Total

     3408 ULINE INC

         86605  65.13 02/18/2016 74070945 MISC SUPPLIES

 65.13ULINE INC Total

     3433 INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEMS INC

         86701  694.88 02/18/2016 C042004593:01 INVENTORY ITEMS

         86690  894.00 02/18/2016 RQ42002670 V#1719 RO#54646

 1,588.88INTERSTATE POWER SYSTEMS INC Total

     3470 ILLINOIS LEAP

 30.00 02/25/2016 051816 TRAINING DAY 5-18-16 = S CASS

 30.00ILLINOIS LEAP Total

     3482 SAFETY VISION LLC

         86697  50.45 02/25/2016 0568641-IN PARTS FOR CAMERA

         86355  380.92 02/25/2016 0566992-IN RIGHT SIDE CAMERA

 431.37SAFETY VISION LLC Total

     3486 FOX VALLEY DEALS INC

         86401  799.00 02/18/2016 1459 E-PROMO STC REST WEEK 2016

 799.00FOX VALLEY DEALS INC Total

     3490 HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO LLC

         86596  1,534.71 02/18/2016 10000320 CLOTHING SAFETY

 1,534.71HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO LLC Total

     3493 DEKALB CONTRACT GLAZING INC

         86726  1,666.00 02/18/2016 6676 REPLACE GLASS/WINDOW

 1,666.00DEKALB CONTRACT GLAZING INC Total

     3508 IAPPO

 45.00 02/25/2016 1456232194523 MIKE SHORTALL REGISTRATION
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 45.00 02/25/2016 1456245775498 JULIE HERR REGISTRATION

 90.00IAPPO Total

999000137 MEDICAL MANAGEMENT INNOVATIONS

 767.00 02/18/2016 150316W012-0001 RE: S MURPHY CLAIM

 767.00MEDICAL MANAGEMENT INNOVATIONS Total

999000566 ALOHA CONSTRUCTION INC

 25.00 02/18/2016 021116 REIMBURSEMENT PERMIT

 25.00ALOHA CONSTRUCTION INC Total

999000568 HALFMOOM EDUCATION INC

 269.00 02/25/2016 031616 SEMINAR = S HERRA

 269.00HALFMOOM EDUCATION INC Total

 4,654,652.98Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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